
Annual Tournament 2023
Tuesday 14th - Sunday 19th March, 2023

Program of Events
EVENT 1: Tuesday 14th March

Men’s 4BBB Stableford (Teams of 2)
12.00  for 12.30PM  Shotgun Start $24/team

EVENT 2: Wednesday 15th March
Ladies’ 18 Hole Event

(A Grade stroke; B & C Grade Stableford)

8.30 for 9.00AM Shotgun Start, 
includes lunch

(Merit Award included)

$35

EVENT 3: Thursday 16th March
Men’s 18 Hole Stableford  (A Grade & B Grade)

	 AM or PM $12

EVENT 4: Friday 17th March
         Ladies’ 4 Person BB Stableford includes lunch

8.30 for 9.00 Shotgun Start $140 / team

EVENT 5: Saturday 18th  March
Men’s  4 Person Gentsomes (am or pm)

	
    7.30AM or 12.30PM Shotgun Start

$80/team

EVENT 6: Saturday 18th  March
         Ladies’  4 Person Gentsomes  (am or pm)

	
    7.30AM or 12.30PM Shotgun Start

$80/team

EVENT 7: Sunday 19th March
2 Person Mixed Ambrose

12.00 PM Shotgun Start $30 / team

EVENT 8: Sunday 19th March
2 Person Mens Ambrose

12.00 PM Shotgun Start $30 / team

EVENT 9: Sunday 19th March
2 Person Ladies Ambrose

12.00 PM Shotgun Start $30 / team

Golf Cart requirements and all other enquiries to
Michael Cooke at the Pro Shop  

by email michael@midlandsgolfclub.com.au or by phone 03 5332 6965

Dinner available nightly (including Sunday) in the Bistro.

ENTRIES CLOSE MONDAY 6th MARCH, 2023
Entries will only be accepted via the OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM  or ONLINE at

www.midlandsgolfclub.com.au

Email completed entry forms to golfentries@midlandsgolfclub.com.au by Monday 6th March 2023



Conditions of Entry 
	 1.	 Entries must be lodged not later than Monday 6th  March, 2023.  
		  Entry fees MUST be paid at the time of entry. 
	 2. 	 Entries are restricted to amateurs who are members of clubs and Golf Victoria, or  
	 	 of Golf Clubs registered with such state or overseas associations as are affiliated
	 	 with, or recognized by this Association, or of clubs affiliated with the Victorian 	 	
		  Golf League and Golf Pass members; and the Committee shall have the right to  
		  refuse the entry of any person without being required to give any reason of such  
	 	 refusal and also to	close entries earlier as field limits are filled. 
	 3. 	 Competitions shall be played in accordance with the Rules of Golf as adopted by 
		  the Royal and Ancient Golf Club of St. Andrew’s, Scotland, together with such  
		  Local Rules as are in force on the links over which the Competition takes place.  
		  If a dispute arises on any point, it shall be decided by the Committee in charge of  
	 	 the Competition whose decision shall be final. 
	 4. 	 In the event of a tie the winner will be decided by the count back method  
		  recommended by Golf Australia. 
	 5. 	 Players must be prepared to play when called upon to do so by the committee, or  
		  face being excluded from the draw. 
	 6. 	 The relevant Men’s or Ladies’ Match Committees of the Midlands Golf Club Inc.,  
		  shall 	have the entire management of the meeting and full power to alter or vary  
		  the conditions and handicaps should they deem it necessary, and also to rule on  
		  any dispute or protest which must be lodged with the Captain immediately on  
		  completion of the round. 
	 7. 	 Home club handicaps are subject to any necessary modifications and current  
		  Golf Victoria GA handicaps will be adjusted for the Slope Rating of the course for  
		  each event. Men’s maximum handicap after slope rating will be 36.  Ladies’
		  maximum handicap will be 45.
	 8. 	 4 Person Gentsomes: Should the P.M. field become full then all subsequent  
	 	 entries for the P.M. field will be placed into the A.M. field if vacancies are  
		  available. 
	 9. 	 Daily nearest the pin prizes for men and ladies.
	10. 	 Event 2 & 3 – Grades will be determined on the number of entries received.
	11.	 Please note entry into the pro comp is included with all entry fees
	12. 	 Refund requests require a minimum of 48 hrs notice from scheduled event. 



EVENT COST NAME/S GOLF LINK NO’s FEE

EVENT 1: 
Tuesday 14th March
Men’s 4BBB Stableford (Teams of 2)

$24 1

2

1

2

EVENT 2: 
Wednesday 15th March
Ladies’ 18 Hole Event
(A Grade stroke; B & C Grade Sta-
bleford)

$35 Dietary Req:                                            HCP 1                                      

EVENT 3: 
Thursday 16th March
Men’s 18 Hole Stableford  (A Grade & 
B Grade)

$12 AM or PM

EVENT 4: 
Friday 17th March
Ladies’ 4 Person 
BB Stableford 
Includes lunch

$140
(team)

1

2

3

4

Dietary Req:

1

2

3

4

EVENT 5:  
Saturday 18th  March
Men’s  4 Person Gentsomes

$80
(team)

AM or PM

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4
EVENT 6: 
Saturday 18th  March
Ladies’  4 Person Gentsomes

$80
(team)

AM or PM

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4
EVENT 7: 
Sunday 19th March
2 Person Mixed Ambrose

$30
(team)

1

2

1
2

EVENT 8: 
Sunday 19th March
2 Person Mens Ambrose

$30
(team)

1

2

1
2

EVENT 9: 
Sunday 19th March
2 Person Ladies Ambrose

$30
(team)

1

2

1
2

TOTAL PAID $

Entry Form

I will be using my own cart in the event/s:
If a cart is required, please phone Michael at the Pro Shop direct on 5332 6965

Contact Details:

Name: ................................................................    	 Best Contact No: ............................................................
Email: ................................................................................................................................     

PAYMENT METHOD:  	 Cash   	 Credit Card    Cheque  	
Visa  	 Mastercard    Card Number .............   ............   ..............   ............    Expiry ....... / ........

Signature: ................................................................     CVV .............................  
All card details will be destroyed once the payment has been processed.

Entries to: Midlands Golf Club Pro Shop, Heinz Lane, Ballarat North 3350 Entries will not be accepted without payment.



SPECIALIST CLINICS
WOMEN’S CLINICS
JUNIOR CLINICS

LESSONS  

FOR ALL SKILL LEVELS

GIFT VOUCHERS 
AVAILABLE

Contact Michael Cooke at the 

 pro shop on 03 5332 6965

E: michael@midlandsgolfclub.com.au

BOWLS 
MEMBERSHIP

 $209.00 PER YEAR

10% DISCOUNTS OFF 
FOOD AND DRINKS

 FREE COACHING
SOCIAL EVENTS AND 

TOURNAMENTS. 

PH: 5331 4400

Midlands Sports Lounge

NOW OPENNOW OPEN

Views of the 
Golf Course

Access all areas Follow your 
favourite sport

With 7 TV’s & Seating for 24 People With 7 TV’s & Seating for 24 People 

Day SessionDay Session
Wednesday & Friday -  

Eyes down 1.00pm
Sunday - Eyes down 2.15pm

Night SessionNight Session
Tuesday to Saturday 

Eyes down 8pm

FRIDAY FRIDAY 
NIGHTSNIGHTS

& WEEKLY MEMBER DRAWS

FRIDAYSFRIDAYS
5pm - 6.30pm5pm - 6.30pm

Lunch 11.30am - 2.30pm
Monday to Sunday

Dinner 5.00pm - 8.30pm
Tuesday to Sunday

Join Midlands Golf Club Today!
330 Heinz Lane, Invermay Park 3350  |  Ph: 5331 4400 | www.midlandsgolfclub.com.au

$356 
First Year

Full Golf Membership only $29.66 per month 
Use the course 7 days a week for $356
ENJOY THESE GREAT BENEFITS:
• 10% Discounts off food and Beverages • Golf Professional onsite

• Full access to 18-hole Peter Thompson designed course • Golf Events and Tournaments 
• Golf Handicap • Programs to help you achieve your goal from Social to Competition Golf

• Gold Rush card free rounds at participating local courses
• Reciprocal rights at a number of clubs across Australia

FULL GOLF MEMBERSHIP $356 - YEAR 1 • $457 - YEAR 2
TERMS & CONDITIONS APPLY


