

Annual Tournament 2023 Tuesday 14th - Sunday 19th March, 2023

Program of Events

EVENT 1: Tuesday 14th March Men's 4BBB Stableford (Teams of 2)	12.00 for 12.30PM Shotgun Start	\$24/team
EVENT 2: Wednesday 15th March Ladies' 18 Hole Event (A Grade stroke; B & C Grade Stableford)	8.30 for 9.00AM Shotgun Start, includes lunch (Merit Award included)	\$35
EVENT 3: Thursday 16th March Men's 18 Hole Stableford (A Grade & B Grade)	AM or PM	\$12
EVENT 4: Friday 17th March Ladies' 4 Person BB Stableford includes lunch	8.30 for 9.00 Shotgun Start	\$140 / team
EVENT 5: Saturday 18th March Men's 4 Person Gentsomes (am or pm)	7.30AM or 12.30PM Shotgun Start	\$80/team
EVENT 6: Saturday 18th March Ladies' 4 Person Gentsomes (am or pm)	7.30AM or 12.30PM Shotgun Start	\$80/team
EVENT 7: Sunday 19th March 2 Person Mixed Ambrose	12.00 PM Shotgun Start	\$30 / team
EVENT 8: Sunday 19th March 2 Person Mens Ambrose	12.00 PM Shotgun Start	\$30 / team
EVENT 9: Sunday 19th March 2 Person Ladies Ambrose	12.00 PM Shotgun Start	\$30 / team

ENTRIES CLOSE MONDAY 6th MARCH, 2023 Entries will only be accepted via the OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM or ONLINE at

www.midlandsgolfclub.com.au

Email completed entry forms to golfentries@midlandsgolfclub.com.au by Monday 6th March 2023

Golf Cart requirements and all other enquiries to Michael Cooke at the Pro Shop

by email michael@midlandsgolfclub.com.au or by phone 03 5332 6965

Dinner available nightly (including Sunday) in the Bistro.



Conditions of Entry

- Entries must be lodged not later than Monday 6th March, 2023.
 Entry fees MUST be paid at the time of entry.
- 2. Entries are restricted to amateurs who are members of clubs and Golf Victoria, or of Golf Clubs registered with such state or overseas associations as are affiliated with, or recognized by this Association, or of clubs affiliated with the Victorian Golf League and Golf Pass members; and the Committee shall have the right to refuse the entry of any person without being required to give any reason of such refusal and also to close entries earlier as field limits are filled.
- 3. Competitions shall be played in accordance with the Rules of Golf as adopted by the Royal and Ancient Golf Club of St. Andrew's, Scotland, together with such Local Rules as are in force on the links over which the Competition takes place. If a dispute arises on any point, it shall be decided by the Committee in charge of the Competition whose decision shall be final.
- 4. In the event of a tie the winner will be decided by the count back method recommended by Golf Australia.
- 5. Players must be prepared to play when called upon to do so by the committee, or face being excluded from the draw.
- 6. The relevant Men's or Ladies' Match Committees of the Midlands Golf Club Inc., shall have the entire management of the meeting and full power to alter or vary the conditions and handicaps should they deem it necessary, and also to rule on any dispute or protest which must be lodged with the Captain immediately on completion of the round.
- 7. Home club handicaps are subject to any necessary modifications and current Golf Victoria GA handicaps will be adjusted for the Slope Rating of the course for each event. Men's maximum handicap after slope rating will be 36. Ladies' maximum handicap will be 45.
- 8. 4 Person Gentsomes: Should the P.M. field become full then all subsequent entries for the P.M. field will be placed into the A.M. field if vacancies are available.
- 9. Daily nearest the pin prizes for men and ladies.
- 10. Event 2 & 3 Grades will be determined on the number of entries received.
- 11. Please note entry into the pro comp is included with all entry fees
- 12. Refund requests require a minimum of 48 hrs notice from scheduled event.

Entry Form

EVENT	COST	NAME/S		GOLF LINK NO's	FEE
EVENT 1: Tuesday 14th March Men's 4BBB Stableford (Teams of 2)	\$24	1 2		1 2	
EVENT 2: Wednesday 15th March Ladies' 18 Hole Event (A Grade stroke; B & C Grade Sta- bleford)	\$35	Dietary Req:	HCP	1	
EVENT 3: Thursday 16th March Men's 18 Hole Stableford (A Grade & B Grade)	\$12	AM or PM			
EVENT 4: Friday 17th March Ladies' 4 Person BB Stableford Includes lunch	\$140 (team)	1 2 3 4 Dietary Req:		1 2 3 4	
EVENT 5: Saturday 18th March Men's 4 Person Gentsomes	\$80 (team)	AM or PM 1 2 3 4		1 2 3 4	
EVENT 6: Saturday 18th March Ladies' 4 Person Gentsomes	\$80 (team)	AM or PM 1 2 3 4		1 2 3 4	
EVENT 7: Sunday 19th March 2 Person Mixed Ambrose	\$30 (team)	1 2		1 2	
EVENT 8: Sunday 19th March 2 Person Mens Ambrose	\$30 (team)	1 2		1 2	
EVENT 9: Sunday 19th March 2 Person Ladies Ambrose	\$30 (team)	1 2		1 2	
				TOTAL PAID \$	
I will be using my own cart If a cart is required, please Contact Details:			ect on	5332 6965	1

Name:	Best Contact No:		
Emoil			
	Cash Credit Card Cheque Card Number Expiry /		
	nce the payment has been processed.		
Entries to: Midlands Golf Club Pro	Shop, Heinz Lane, Ballarat North 3350 Entries will not be accepted without payment.		

